
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3300
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
SHIFTING OF AI HEADQUARTERS
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to shift Air India headquarters from Mumbai to New Delhi;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the other modalities in the event of shifting of Headquarters been completed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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